
EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - NOVEMBER 2024 
Includes Year 11 Internal Exams, GCSE Maths & English Re-sits  

Highlighted exams are external exams. Y11 internal exams - Students can go home after the afternoon exams in the first week only 
                                                                               

 

 

 

 

Period 1 

 

 

 

Period 2 

  

Period 3 

  

Period 4 

 

Period 5 

 

Mon 4 Nov 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

Tues 5 Nov 

 

 

GCSE English Language resit Paper 1 

1 hour 45 

Library 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 6  Nov 

 

 

GCSE  Maths resit Paper 1 

1 hour 30 minutes 

Library  

 

FSK Maths Level 1 & 2 Paper 1 30 minutes 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

FSK Maths Level 1 & 2 Paper 2 1 hour 30 minutes 

Library 

 

 

 

 

Thu 7 Nov 

 

 

GCSE English Language resit Paper 2 

2 hours 

Library  

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 8 Nov 

 

 

GCSE Maths resit Paper 2 

1 hour 30 minutes 

Library 
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Period 1 

 

 

 

Period 2 

 

Period 3 

 

Period 4 

 

Period 5 

 

    

 

 

Mon 11 Nov 

 

 

 

GCSE  Maths resit  Paper 3 

1 hour 30 minutes 

Library 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

Tues 12 Nov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

Wed 13 Nov 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

Thu 14 Nov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

Fri 15 Nov 
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Period 1 

 

 

Period 2 

 

Period 3 

 

Period 4 

 

Period 5 

 

 

 

 

Mon 18 Nov  

 

 

Biology 1 hour  45 

  

Combined Science Biology  

1 hour 15 

 

 

  

 

  

Maths Paper 1 (non-calculator)   

1 hour 30  

 

Students sitting this exam in the Dining Hall should go 

to their P4 lesson first as the exam in the Dining Hall 

will start at 1:30  

 

 

 

Tue 19 Nov 

 

 

English Language Paper 2 

2 hours 

 

 

    

Chemistry 1 hour  45 

 

Combined Science Chemistry              

 1 hour 15 

 

Students sitting this exam in the Dining Hall should go 

to their P4 lesson first as the exam in the Dining Hall 

will start at 1:30  

 

 

 

Wed 20 Nov 

 

 

Physics 1 hour 45 

 

  Combined Science Physics  

1 hour 15 

 

    

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

Maths Paper 2 – (calculator) 1 hour 30 

 

Students sitting this exam in the Dining Hall should go 

to their P4 lesson first as the exam in the Dining Hall 

will start at 1:30  

 

 

 

Thu 21 Nov 

 

 

 

English Literature Paper 1 

2 hours 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

Geography    1 hour 30 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 22 Nov 

 

 

Religious Studies 

  1 hour 45 

 

 

  

 

  

 

Business Studies   1 hour 30 
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Period 1 

 

Period 2 Period 3 Period 4 Period 5 

 

 

 

 

Mon 25 Nov 

 

  

 

 

 

History   2 hours    

 

  

 

  

 

Economics   1 hour   

 

Music Listening   1 hour 30 

P75 

 

 

 

Tue 26 Nov 

 

Computing    1 hour 

 

Food Technology 1 hour 45 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

PE Paper 1 – 1 hour 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 27 Nov 

 

Drama 1 hour 15 

 

French Reading Foundation/Higher 

50min/1 hour 

 

French Writing Foundation/Higher  

1 hr 10/1hr 20 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

PE Paper 2 – 1 hour      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thu 28 Nov 

 

 

 

 

D&T Resistant Materials   1 hour 45   

 

D&T Graphics 1 hour 45 

 

 

  

 

  

 

Computing Computational paper 

1 hour 30    

 

 

 

Fri 29 Nov 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 


